Room and board 894,395 894,395
Totals 1, 236,064 1, 236,064

Total Charges $ 6,484,748 $ - $ 6,484,748

NH13 -143L
The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule. . 225754

4

es

1

w

A
A

R

e

a

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Pinecrest Convalescent Center, LLC
d/b /a Pinecrest Convalescent Center

Schedule of Statistics and Equity Capital
For the Year Ended August 31, 2010

Statistics:

Number of beds

Patient days:

Medicaid
Medicare
Private and other

Total patient days
Percent Medicaid

Facility square footage:
Allowable ancillary cost centers:

Physical therapy
Speech and audiological therapy
Occupational therapy
Complex medical equipment
Medical supplies

inhalation/ respiratory therapy
IV therapy
Parenteral nutrition
Other ancillary

Patient care

Laundry and linen costs
Radiology
Lab

Pharmacy
Other nonallowable ancillary
Gift shop
Clinic

Beauty and barber
Adult day care
Child day care
Other nonreimbursable

Totals facility square footage

Equity Capital: not examined)

Ending equity capital
Average equity capital
Annual rate of return

Return on equity before apportionment

Type of ownership:
Date cost report accepted:

Increase
As Reported ( Decrease) As Adjusted

100 100.

20,292 171 20,463
1, 531 5) 1, 525
3,909 165) 3,744

25,732 1 25,733
78. 859°/a 0.661% 79.520%

203- 144 347

35 35
133 67 200

115 115

27,900 1, 136 29,036
2, 107 1, 657) 450

17 17

143 143

30,343 - 30,343

0, 295,869) $ - $ ( 1, 295,869)
647,935

0.000% 3.042% z c3.042/ 0

Corporation

11/ 29/2010

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule.
5

NH13 -143L

225754

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

Pinecrest Convalescent Center, LLC
d /b /a Pinecrest Convalescent Center

Schedule of Allowable Medicaid Costs

For the Year Ended August 31, 2010

Total Costs:

Allocations and Costs After

Costs as Apportionment Allocations and

Reimbursement Class Adjusted ( Note 2) Apportionment

Operating
Direct patient care
Indirect patient care

Property ( not examined)

Nonreimbursable

Totals (page 3)

Return on equity (page 5) ( not examined)

Non - Medicaid

Totals

Allowable Medicaid Cost

Reimbursement Class

1, 370,856 320,239) 1, 050,617

2,215,421 453,708) 1, 761, 713

1, 678,182 473,675) 1, 204,507

294,587 60,286) 234,301

43,903 1, 307,908 1, 351, 811

5,602,949 5, 602,949

Totals

5;602,949 51602, 949

Increase

Decrease)
As Reported Note 1) As Adjusted

Operating 1, 028,990 $ 21, 627 $ 1, 050,617
Direct patient care 1, 787,398 25,685) 1, 761, 713
Indirect patient care 1, 158, 120 46,387 1, 204,507
Property ( not examined) 250,809 16,508) 234,301

Return on equity ( not examined)

Totals 4,225,317 $ 25,821 $ 4,251, 138

Allowable Medic:al Per Diem Co§tg•

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule.
6

NH13 - 143L

225754

Increase

Decrease)
Reimbursement Class As Reported Note 1) As Adjusted

Operating 50.71 0.63 51. 34
Direct patient care 88.08 1. 99) 86.09
Indirect patient care 57.07 1. 79 58.86
Property 12.36 0.91) 11. 45
Return on equity

Initial Medicaid per diem ( Note 3) 208.22 0.48) 207.74

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule.
6

NH13 - 143L

225754

4

i Pinecrest Convalescent Center, LLC
d/b/a Pinecrest Convalescent Center

Schedule of Fair Rental Value System Data
For the Year Ended August 31, 2010

Capital additions and improvements
Acquisition costs:

09/01/ 09- 12/ 31/ 09
01/ 01/ 10- 06/30/ 10
07/01/ 10 - 08/31/ 10

Totals

Original loan amount
Retirements

increase
As Reported _ { Decrease) As Adjusfed

28, 303 - 28,303

28,303 $ _ $ 28,303

C_ apitai Replacements ;, ( not examined)
Acquisition costs:

09/01/ 09 - 08/31/ 10 $
24,329 $ - 24,329Original loan amount $ $ - -